## Government of West Bengal

Office of the District Inspector of Schools (Secondary Education), Purba Bardhaman. Court Compound, Kachari Road, Purba Bardhaman. PIN- 713101.

Memo No. *5*//

Date: 01-04-2019

From:

The District Inspector of Schools (Secondary Education), Purba Bardhaman.

To

The HM,

(1)Debipur Station High School (2) Nudipur Bhupendra Smriti Vidyalaya, (3) Amarpur High School, (4) Kenna Junior Basic School, (5) Gantar B.M. High School,

(6) Ajhapur High School (Boys').

Sub.

Conducting of the practice teaching of the Trainees of D.EL. ED. /B. ED. College.

You are requested to take necessary arrangements to allow D. EL. ED. / B. ED. students for doing practice teaching at your school from 02-04-2019 to 20-04-2019 (tentative schedule) for the session **2017-2019**.

District Inspector of Schools (S.E.),

Purba Bardhaman

Memo No.

Date:

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:-

1) The Teacher-in-Charge, Siksha Bikash Foundation D. El. Ed. College.

District Inspector of Schools (S.E.), Purba Bardhaman.

## Government of West Bengal Office of the District Inspector of Schools (Secondary Education), Purba Bardhaman. Court Compound, Kachari Road, Purba Bardhaman. PIN- 713101.

Memo No.

Date:

From:

The District Inspector of Schools (Secondary Education), Purba Bardhaman.

To

The HM,

(1) Debipur Station High School (2) Nudipur Bhupendra Smriti Vidyalaya, (3) Amarpur High School, (4) Kenna Junior Basic School, (5) Gantar B.M. High School, (6) All

(6) Ajhapur High School (Boys').

Sub.

Conducting of the practice teaching of the Trainees of D.EL. ED. /B. ED. College.

You are requested to take necessary arrangements to allow D. EL. ED. / B. ED. students for doing practice teaching at your school from 02-04-2019 to 20-04-2019 (tentative schedule) for the session 2017-2019.

District Inspector of Schools (S.E.),
Purba Bardhaman.

Memo No. 🤝

5/1/1/1)

Date: 01-04-2019

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:-

The Teacher-in-Charge, Siksha Bikash Foundation D. El. Ed. College.

District Inspector of Schools (S.E.)

Purba Bardhaman